FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

# RECORDATIC **TRADI**

09-01-2000



Œ

101449030

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Minima limis dimin standi intil notes i litte limi loni	

Tab Settings & & & V	101448032 ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
909 Fannin Street Houston, TX 77010	Name: St. Laurent Paperboard Inc. (a/k/a Cartons St. Laurent Inc.) Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 8182 Maryland and					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	city: St Louis state: The ZIP: 63105					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation					
Execution Date: May 19, 2000	is attached:  O Yes O No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes ONO					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
See Attache  Additional numbers att						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Penelope Agodoa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address: Federal Research Corp.						
	□ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be_charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.						
Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
00/21/5444 HIIMYY	E THIS SPACE					
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.	tulpla					
Name of Person Signing	Name of Person Signing    Manual Company   Manual Company   August 4, 200					
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

**REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0585** 

### SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATION - U.S.

<u>Trademark</u>	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Issue Date
GRAFXFLUT DESSIN	75373513	10/15/97		
PRINTERS' SELECT	75373514	8/10/15/97/92		
SNO-TOP PLUS	75097998	5/2/96	2138226	2/24/98
ST. LAURENT	74527136	5/9/94		
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	74590725	10/26/94	1989230	7/23/96
ECOWRAP	74465118	12/3/93	2036325	2/11/97

701307.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0586

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Agreement by Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc., having an address at 909 Fannin Street, Houston, Texas 77010 (the "Bank").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 1998 by and between St. Laurent Paperboard Inc. (a/k/a Cartons St. Laurent Inc.), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada (the "Grantor"), the other entities signatory thereto and the Bank, the Grantor granted, assigned, and conveyed to the Bank a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks owned by Grantor and set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Bank has agreed, that the Bank release its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Bank hereby cancels and terminates its entire interest in all of the Collateral.

Dated this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS, INC.

By: Stew MUD

Name: \_//\_\_\_

Jano Mott

Title://

701307.1

701307.1

**RECORDED: 08/08/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0587